%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawme and adedress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [J

Norton City School District 13-177 New  DATE: September 8, 2015 i

Athletic Cgmplex P ARCHITECT: [[]
CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13-177 FIELD: [

Knoch Corporation CONTRACT DATE: March 10, 2015

1015 Schneider Road, SE CONTRACT FOR: General Construclion OTHER: []

North Canton, OH 44702

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(fnclude, where applicable, any undispured amount atiributable to previeusly execured Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor and materials for the contract modifications listed on the attached CO #2 summary dated 8-20-15 and the attached
quoles.

Provide labor and materials for the contracl modifications listed on the allached CO #2 summary dated 8-20-15 and the altached
quotes.

Total add to 1he contract amount $4,350.56
Total Remaining contingency allowance $0.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,791,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 15,373..00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2.806.573.00 -
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4350.56
§ 2810923.56

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 21, 2015

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
heen authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Caontractor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

MKC Associates, Inc. Knoch Corporation Norton City School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm namne)
90 Hiddgn Ravines Dr. 1015 Schneider Road, SE 4128 Cleveland Massillon Road
Powdll, Olio 48065 North Canton, Ohio 44720 Norton, Ohio 44203-5633
ADDREB AN ) £y ADDRESS
N
BY (Signanue) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Todd Wrobleski ' “avid-atier /’r’/ = Stephanie Hagenbush
(Typed m?me) i (Typed name) (Typed nane)
1S So Svs™
o8] fa/75
DATE : DATE / Pd DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1867, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted Lo the maximum extent possible under the law. This documenl was
produced by AlA software al 11:44:53 on 09/08/2015 under Order No.4595633474_1 which expires on 02/27/2016, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: {962949935)

1



3w} Syl 1e pasnun aduemoyje adeusiis
00000t §

"9S°0SE'Y  JUNOWE YIBIU0D AY) 0} PPY [BID)

9S°0SE'r  § "Junowe 1desu0d 3y} 0} ppy

LEEBT'YY § [m30)
00°evE'sE § "R3B }IRIY UL 108 JzIjIqRYS UoIpuUO) 23§
ZSTOET S "€Q J0 UOIPIUUD 1B 33}, 7T X 8T apiaold uoipue) ausg
"S9VLE'S  § "NVIAl PUB SUBJ ISNBYXS |0J3U0D 03 S105UaS Aduednaao apinoig LTH# Yd
08'045'T § 's10j03 Suiysey Sunsixe yajew oy 5Q4n3 jo0u Je Sulyse|y apiacad T way
Tr'6£8'6E S T# 0D Jad 3auemoyy Auadunuo) ajqejeny
350D

Ae1 aneq - sajeossy 3y Aq paJedasy

Alewiwng g 0o yaouy
S10Z/0Z/8 ¥3]dwWo) 39|y uoion



CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 8/19/2015

Project No.311-15 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description: Added flashing at curbs on roof

Contractor The Knoch Corporation

Constr, Mgr.:

Architect: MKC

TOTALS |Additional Fringes
LABOR:  (straight ime only) Type |hrs xrd x |rate
worker classification (_Craftperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 |Training 0 0
worker classification {_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
@ hours x rale = Total 0 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00 '

(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,day,week x rale =

OWNED EQUIPMENT i 0 $0.00
hour,day,week x rate =

(Heavy/specialized equipment re: AED Blue Book)

TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 1 0 $0.00
(Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hour,dayweek x rale =
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): ; $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _15___ % (on items AB,C.D & E=<16%) ......... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 X 0 $0.00
{Contractor's actual cost only, this applies 1o subcontraciors a150) ... quamﬂy X unit cos
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E.F,G): $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10% onilems ABCDEF&G)  oiwane $0.00 )

(profit on 'G' requires addendum to contract)
Subtotal (A thru H): $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR

(reasonable cost for all {abor & malerial)

1 $1,400.00

...... woin , TO% $140.00
Subtotal (| and J): $1,540.00

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J): $1,640.00

MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only}

SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP
(markupis = or < 10%)

1. Insurance extension Total Cost x 2% $30.80
2. *Premium portion of approved QT wages $0.00
$0.00

3. Fees for permils, liCENSes, €10, oo
4. *Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ..................
(not to exceed state travel guldelines)

$0.00

27 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + (K): $1,570.80



Estimate # Date

MASTERRENOVAT!ONS

(SRR T O BN ke S SREs

1 7/16/2015

Contact

Submitted To:

Mike Jirele

The Knoch Corporation
1015 Schneider St., SE
North Canton, OH 44720

Job Locatlon:
Norton Athletic Complex

Base Estimate ltems:
Additional Flashing around roof curbs

Estimate Submitted by:
Master Renovations, Inc.
10718 Old Lincoln Way E
Orrville, OH 44667

John Lambert

Amount
$14,00

Total Estimate to add to Existing Contract: $1,400



8/3/2015

CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date:

Project No.311-15 District: County:
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description: Ogcuppancy Sensors

Electrical Only

Contractor The Knoch Corporation

Constr. Mgr.:

Architect: MKC
TOTALS jAdditional Fringes

LABOR:  (swaight ime only) Type |hrs X r: rate
worker classification {_Craftperson___) 1] X 45 $0.00 |Training 0
worker classification (_Craftpersen ) D 0 $0.00

hours x rale =

hours x rate = s Total 0 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS ' 1 0 $0.00

(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,dayweek x rale =

OWNED EQUIPMENT i 1 0 $0.00
hour,day,week X rate =

{Heavy/specialized equipment re: AED Blue Book)

TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 1 . 0 $0.00
(Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hourdayweek x rate =

Subtotal {A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @_156_% {onitems A,B,C.D & E=<15%) ......... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 X 4] $0.00
{Conirastor's actual cost only, this applies 1o subconlraciors alsa) ...eve e quantity x unit cos

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E,F,.G) $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10%  (onitemsA.B.CDEF &G) $0.00

(profit on 'G' requires addendum to contract)
Subtotal (A thru Hj: $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR

{reasonable cost for all labor & material) reare e e iaaae, 1 $5,325.00
SUBCONTRAGTORMARKUP ... 10% $532.50

Subtotal (1 and J): $5,857.50

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + {l and J}: $5,857.50

(markup is = or < 10%)

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)

1. Insurance extension Total Cost x 2%  eeeeans $117.15
2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages $0.00
$0.00

3. Fees for permits, licenses, 8lC. ......oivcnnnnn

4. *Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ................. $0.00

{not 1o exceed state travel guidelines)

30 TOTAL COST {A thru H) + (1 and J) + (K): $5,074.65




B & ] Electric of Poland, Inc. 5 7 fc

North Lima, Ol 44452

10950 Woodworth Rd, ; . Date BiEiste &

Phone#  330-519-5509 7/31/2015 14586
Fax #  330.549-0005

www bandjelectriconline.com

Knoch Construction
1015 Schneider 81. 8.15.
North canton OH 44720

Customer Fax  Customer Phone Estimator: Shane

~ Description ~

Arrention: Mike Jirele
Reference: NAC PR #17 Oceupancy Sensors

Weare pleased to provide our quote for the above mentioned project. Our scope
of work consists of the following:

1. Provide labor and material to instull line voltage vecupancy sensors in the
ceilings of rooms designated in narrative given wirh PR #17.

2. Provide labor and material to install fow voltage sensors in ceilings of rooms
designated in narrative given with PR 17,

3. Provide Jabor and maverial to install necessary conduit and wire to proper
operation of sensors.

4. Provide labor and material to install control boxes in mechanical rooms 10] and
300 to control exhaust fans and make up air units,

5. Provide labor and maverial to set accupancy sensors time as specilied by others,
6. All labor based on normal business hours, Monday - Friday.

7. Quore based on information provided in PR #17,

8, Three adclitional days requested for changes.

Wark not included:

i. Bond and/or permits

h. Drawings

c. Utilivy fees :

d. Overtime or double time

Temporary power

MUA controls

Addivional work nor mentioned above.

@ e

ADDER- - oo Total - 533500

*Hy signing this quols you are agreeing to enter inte a contract under Sales Tax (7.25%) S0.00
these terms.

“Quote i< valid for 30-cays. 1 acceptiante s onger then 30 days, B&e] :

Electric reserves the rght 1o revise priving. Total $5325.00
“Il Tax Exempt, please fonward Cerrificate when cetuening for

provessing
“B&) Eleetric is an EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPHOYER Acceplance Signature & Date
A3




“ATA pocument 6709° - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: #4017 OWHER:
ARCHITECT:

PROJECT (Wuniwe and uslilress):

Norton Athletic Complex DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07/17/2015
COMSULTANT: [ .
OWNER (Wame ail atlidresshi CONTRACT FOR: General Trades ;
. L. CONTRACTOR: !
Norlon City School District  gonyracT DATE: 03/10/2015 FIELD: [ :
FRO ARCHITECT (Neame el ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13-ED1-032 otHeR:[]
widressh .
MKC Associales ' f

TO CONTRACTOR (M asine!
ltlriass): ‘

Knoch Corporation
1015 Schneider Street SE, Norlh Canion, Ohio 44720

Please submit un itemized propesal Tor chinges in the Contmet St and Coniract Time for proposed meditications to
the Contract Docoments deseribed herein, Within Zero (0) days, the Coatrncter must submit this proposal or notify the

Architect, in wriling, olihe date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUGTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORI( DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fursers w writien tescription of the iVard);
Provide Occupancy sensor lo control exhaust fans per the attached narrative dated
7-17-2015 and Revised sheel M-101 dated 7-17-15.

ATTACHMENTS (st atserchied docimiens Wt support desceriplion):

PR #17 Narrative daled 7-17-15. Sheet M101 Mark 1 Daled 7-17-15 PR #17

REQUESTED BYIHE ARCHITECT:

(éfw e Dave Lay MKC Contract Adminisirator
(Signarne) (Printed nnmie and title)

L SEAsT pasiea of L Ly
-v. This dacumont was frodiced by als

i .
sefivnre ol 1053 26 on 047171014 wader Drdor Ho tronass'sn?o whizh eupices on 631162015, mnd is aol foc reszle,
User Holes: (12£3559213)



Norton Athletic Facility
PR 1117 Narrative
7-17-15

Provide and install the following control equipment:

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 105A to control EF-2.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 108 to control EF-5.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 107A to controf EE-16.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of reom 103A to control EE-15.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of rooms 104 and 107 to control MUA-1.
The aux contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-1, EF-3 and EF-4.

R

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 305A to control EF-12,

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 307A to control EF-14.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of raom 3018 to control £F-17.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in Lhe ceiling of room 2014 to control EF:6.

0. Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of rooms 302 to control MUA-2. The aux
contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-7.

11, Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of rooms 304 and 308 to control MUA-2.

The aux contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-B, EF-9, EF-10 and EF-11.

o

B0 o



- CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW : Date: 7/15/2015
Project No.311-15 District: County: Summit

Description: D3 fie in issue

Project:  Norton Athletic Complex

Contractor The Knoch Corporation

Constr. Mgr.:

Architect: MKC
TOTALS |Additional Fringes
LABOR:  (strlght time only) Type |hrs x v x |[rate
worker classification (_Craftperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 |Training 0 0
worker classificalion (_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
. hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 0

EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,day,week x rale =
OWNED EQUIPMENT ... 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment re: AED Blue Book) hour,day,week x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 1 0 $0.00
(Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hour,day,week x rate =

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _15___% {on items AB,CD & E =< 16%) ......... $0.00

MATERIALS

1 X 0 $0.00

{Conlrastor's actual cost anly, this applies (o subconvaclors also} ... — quantity X unit cos
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E,F,G): $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10%  (onitems AB,C,D.EF & G) $0.00

(profit on 'G' requires addendum to contract)
Subtotal (A thru H):

SUBCONTRACTOR
(reasonable cost for all labar & matedal]  Loieeiinieiennn 1 $1,160.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% $116.00

(markup is = or < 10%) Subtotal (| and J):

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)

1. Insurance exiension Total Cost x 2%
2. "Premium poriion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, licenses, Bt6. .......coocvvvimninviininierinne

4. *Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ..................
(not to exceed state travel guldelines)

24 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + (K):

- $0.00

$1,276.00

$25.562
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,301.52




DELIVERY TICKET
JONES & ASSOCIATES

i ! I.% EXCAVATING NE 13299
- 1092 Evans Ave.
& NSSUGIATES « Svans Ve
Vi Akron, OH 34305
Mmer 1230 LS
m.hﬂmuc.m.nm“umm MUT.OLO. ,fL.s.Ou GEEL061
Tam: {330) 433-321¢
TRUCK =0, F.0 WUIABER CRIVER | DRLIVERY OAIE | CHARGE | C.o.0

5-1i-19 O
u@g to/Job, Bill To: Knoeh ﬁbm%.

cAuption on Manhole

ow DihleTie. Complay

TICKETNO. | MATERIAL Las ToNS RATE NET AOUNT
140 ExChustoe hes [36% | 5907
Case ShkwSkee | Yhae, 6= | 2L0=

ool 12 Fhae, 3 1eO= |
LASaL Y 40> eO™

Hourly waork £ m
Stan TOTALDUE i a

Finish

Total Hours

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The undersignad hereby woives any and all claims for any damage thal may bz caused 10 the driveway, house,
garage, aulo, lawn shrubs,uliity wires, or any other things localed on my properly as a resull of iny request o

the driver of Ine Jones & Associates Excavaling to enler my property for ihe purpose of making a delivery,
dumping, toading or snow plowing.

4
OK & Received by

White - 0:&55&. *  Yellow - Driver =« Pink - Office




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date; 81312015
Project No.311-15 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description: Undercut around track
Contractor The Knoch Corporation
Constr. Mgr.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS |Additional Fringes
LABOR:  (straight time only) Type hrs x r x rate
worker clessification (_Craftperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 {Training 0 0
worker classificstion {_Craftperson ) 0 .0 $0.00
- hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,day,week x rate =
OWNED EQUIPMENT 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/speclalized equipment re: AED Blue Book) hour,day,week x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges aflowed) | 0 $0.00
(Delivery charge or per mile trucking) hourday,week x rate = .
Subtotal {A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @_15__ % {onitems AB,CD & E =< 16%) ......... - $0.00
MATERIALS . i x 0 $0.00
{Conlraclor's actual cost only, this applies to subconiraciors also) ... quantity x unit cos
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,EF,G): $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10% fonitems A,B,CD.EF & G) $0.00
{profit on ‘G’ requires addendum to contract)
Subtotal (A thru H); $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR
(reasonable costfor afl labor & maledial) ... 1 $31,500.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP ... 10% $3,150.00
{markup is = or < 10%) Subtotal (| and J): $34,650.00

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)
1, Insurance extension Total Cost x 2% e
2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, licenses, BIC. ........ccovvevvveccnnrreeveseveiiees.
4. *Lodging and travel due o special circumsiances ...................

{not to exceed state travel guidelines)

31 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J) + (K):

$693.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,343.00

1



PROPOSAL

Jones and Associates Excavating

1092 Evans Ave *
Akron,Ohio 44308

Contact: Tim Jones

Excavating
Phone: 330-633-4061
Fax: 330-633-3219
Quote To: Knoch Corp. Job Name; Norton Athletic Complex
Attenlion Mike Track Stabilization
Date 7-30-15 2 each methods
Date of PI
—
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1| Undercut 2.5'/Remove/Replace wi#304 Gravel 14,000.001 SF 4.65 65,100.00
2) Subtotal $65,100.
/3] Syabilization w/ 6% Portland Cement 12" Decp 14,00000| SF 2.25
| Subtotal \ $31,500.00
GRAND TOTAL 596,600.00
NOTES:
o
Thank You M’Q ’{?\'
Tim Jones

Page 1 of 1



